4-Mbit (128K x 36) Pipelined SRAM
with NoBL™ Architecture
CY7C1350G
Features
• Pin compatible and functionally equivalent to ZBT™
devices
• Internally self-timed output buffer control to eliminate
the need to use OE

CY7C1350G
Ordering Information
Cypress offers other versions of this type of product in many different configurations and features. The following table contains
only the list of parts that are currently available.
For a complete listing of all options, visit the Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer to the product summary page at
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturer's representatives and distributors. To find the
office closest to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices.
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
133 CY7C1350G-133AXC 51-85050 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1350G-133AXI 51-85050 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
166 CY7C1350G-166AXI 51-85050 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
200 CY7C1350G-200AXC 51-85050 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1350G-200AXI 51-85050 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
Package Diagrams
100-Pin TQFP (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) (51-85050)
51-85050-*C
Document #: 38-05524 Rev. *G Page 12 of 14
[+] Feedback
CY7C1350G
ZBT is a trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc. NoBL and No Bus Latency are trademarks of Cypress Semiconductor
Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams (continued)
119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) (51-85115)
51-85115-*C
Document #: 38-05524 Rev. *G Page 13 of 14
[+] Feedback
CY7C1350G
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1350G 4-Mbit (128K x 36) Pipelined SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
Document Number: 38-05524
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change